
SUMMER 2015



Fantagraphics Books has been the leading proponent of comics as a legitimate form of art and literature since it began publishing the critical trade 
magazine The Comics Journal in 1976. By the early 1980s, Fantagraphics found itself at the forefront of a burgeoning movement to establish comics 
as a medium as eloquent and expressive as the more established popular arts. Fantagraphics is an advocacy publisher that specializes in seeking out 
and publishing the kind of innovative work that comics corporations who deal almost exclusively in super-heroes and fantasy traditionally either 
don’t know exist or won’t touch: serious, dramatic, historical, journalistic, political, and satirical work by a new generation of alternative cartoonists 
as well as many artists who gained prominence as part of the seminal underground comix movement of the ’60s. Fantagraphics has since gained an 
international reputation for its literate and audacious editorial standards and its exacting production values.

The work of our authors, which combines the social relevance of the previous generation of underground comix artists, an attention to personal and 
psychological veracity, and formal experimentation and innovation, continues to gain commercial momentum and critical recognition. 

“Fantagraphics… has published and championed many of the finest 
cartoonists working today.”—John Hodgman, The New York Times

“One of the foremost publishers of comics, graphic novels and  
related works in the world.” —Publishers Weekly

“Fantagraphics publishes the best comics in the world.” —Wired

“Fantagraphics [is] raising bars and smashing boundaries with  
every mammoth step they take. BOOM BOOM BOOM!”—Vice

PUBLISHER OF THE WORLD’S GREATEST CARTOONISTS SINCE 1976

Fantagraphics Books is on the forefront of viral promotion and distribution of multimedia assets (video previews, book pages, online 
exclusive content and photo galleries) for all of our titles via fantagraphics.com and online social networks (Twitter, Facebook, YouTube, 
Tumblr, Flickr, Goodreads, etc.). 

Visit the Fantagraphics Blog, Flog!, at fantagraphics.com/flog



1

$24.99 Hardcover 
Comics & Graphic Novels / Literary
64 pages, full color, 8 ¾” x 12”
Territory: E • CQ: 22
ISBN 978-1-60699-832-8

• �Spring author events and  
festival appearances

• Digtal ARC
• Review attention
• Age range: all ages

MAY

THE KURDLES 
By Robert Goodin

AN ORIGINAL, FULL COLOR, ALL-AGES GEM

In the spirit of Hergé’s Tintin or Carl Barks’s Uncle Scrooge, The Kurdles is an 
all-ages comic spiced up with a teaspoon of strange. Sally is a teddy bear who 
gets separated from her owner while on a drive in the country. Desperate to 
find her way home, she stumbles upon Kurdleton, home to a most peculiar 
group of characters in the midst of a crisis: their forest house has grown hair, 
eyes, and a mouth! The creatures work with their new friend to keep Kurdleton 
from growing legs and running away! Goodin, an animation industry veteran 
(American Dad, Rugrats), delivers a timeless classic in his debut graphic novel, 
introducing an unforgettable and charming cast of characters. Printed in an 
oversized format to showcase Goodin’s stunning, hand-painted artwork, The 
Kurdles will capture the imagination of both parents and children. 

By day, ROBERT GOODIN works in the animation industry. By night—and 
on lunch breaks—he’s a comics artist/illustrator whose work has appeared in 
McSweeney’s Quarterly Concern, Mome, and Project: Romantic. He lives in Los 
Angeles with his wife, Georgene.



2

$18.99 Paperback Original 
Comics & Graphic Novels / Horror
112 pages, black-and-white, 6 ½” x 8 ½”
Territory: E • CQ: 46
ISBN 978-1-60699-833-5

• Review attention
• �Spring author events and  

festival appearances
• Digital ARC
• Age range: 18+

ALSO AVAILABLE:

Jessica Farm Vol. 1
$14.99 Paperback 
Original, 
ISBN 978-1-56097-913-5

The Furry Trap
$24.99 Hardcover, 
ISBN 978-1-60699-536-5

BLACK RIVER
By Josh Simmons 

A POST-APOCALYPTIC NIGHTMARE FROM A MASTER OF 
MODERN HORROR

Josh Simmons returns with his first full-length graphic novel since 2007’s 
acclaimed House. A group of women, one man, and two dogs are making 
their way through a post-apocalyptic world in search of a city that supposedly 
still has electricity and some sort of civilization. Along the way, they go to a 
comedy club, take a drug called Gumdrop, and encounter gangs of men who 
are fools, lunatics, or murderous sadists. In other words, all manner of terrors.

Josh Simmons is one of the field’s most distinctive voices in the genre of 
horror (The Furry Trap, House), and this full-length graphic novel is his best 
work yet, echoing director John Carpenter’s perfect tick-tock pacing, as well as 
Shirley Jackson’s ability to transcend genre and turn it into literature. 

JOSH SIMMONS lives in Seattle, WA. 

“Comics doesn’t tend to offer up the kind of super-bleak horror that Josh Simmons puts together 
here, and after seeing how effective this book is, you’ll join me in asking why… “  
— The Comics Reporter
 
“If there’s a cartoonist working today who more reliably, ruthlessly, and relentlessly exploits his 
own strengths with each new release than Josh Simmons, I’ve yet to encounter him.”  
— Sean T. Collins

MAY



3

BOOK TWO

$22.99 Jacketed Hardcover
Comics & Graphic Novels / Crime
140 pages, black-and-white, 5 ¾” x 8 ½” 
Territory: E • CQ: 32
ISBN 978-1-60699-830-4

• �An original graphic novel from a  
modern master

• �Hernandez is a 2013 Eisner Award 
winner (“Best Short Story”)

• Author appearances t.b.a.
• �Fan page at  

Facebook.com/hernandezbros
• Age range: 18+

MAY

ALSO AVAILABLE:

Maria M. Book 1
$22.99 Hardcover,  
ISBN 978-1-60699-719-2

MARIA M. BOOK 2
By Gilbert Hernandez

GANGSTERS AND MOLLS, FROM A LIVING LEGEND

In the concluding half of this brutal, original crime-noir graphic novel series 
from the co-creator of Love and Rockets, Maria M. has come to America for 
a better life, marrying—and unexpectedly leaving—a drug kingpin. The 
kingpin’s son, Gorgo, learns Maria’s secret: she was raped, and ran away from 
her husband to hide her illegitimate pregnancy. She goes back to her old work 
as a stripper and Gorgo, secretly heartbroken by her absence, shuns society. 
Their reunion sparks the most violent gangland bloodbath in history.

Though the Maria M. books work perfectly on their own terms as violent, 
sexy pulp entertainment, readers of Hernandez’s previous books will recognize 
its lead character. In a meta-twist worthy of the genre, Maria M. the graphic 
novel is also the B-grade biopic of the mother of Hernandez’s most beloved 
character, Luba!

GILBERT HERNANDEZ lives in Las Vegas, NV with his wife and daughter.

“Hernandez has become the medium’s David Lynch or Guy Maddin, rolling his personal obsessions 
and freewheeling abstractions into stories that present as pulp, then take some very weird turns.” 
— The A.V. Club

“Hernandez is one of the great craftsmen of modern comics.” — The New York Times Book Review



Walt Disney’s Donald Duck: 
“Lost in the Andes”
ISBN 978-1-60699-474-0

Walt Disney’s Donald Duck: 
“A Christmas for Shacktown”
ISBN 978-1-60699-574-7

Walt Disney’s Donald Duck: 
“The Old Castle’s Secret”
ISBN 978-1-60699-653-9

Walt Disney’s Donald Duck: 
“Christmas on Bear Mountain”
ISBN 978-1-60699-697-3

Walt Disney’s Donald Duck:  
“Trail of the Unicorn”
ISBN 978-1-60699-741-3

Walt Disney’s Uncle Scrooge:
“Only a Poor Old Man”
ISBN 978-1-60699-535-8

THE CARL BARKS LIBRARY
In 2011, Fantagraphics Books—the world’s premiere publisher of classic cartooning—partnered with 
Disney Publishing Worldwide to begin the complete Disney works of artist Carl Barks. For the first time, 
read the complete works of one of the medium’s greatest artists in affordably priced hardcover volumes 
perfect for parents and children alike.

Walt Disney’s Donald Duck 
Christmas Gift Box Set:  
Christmas on Bear Mountain  
and A Christmas for Shacktown
$49.99, ISBN 978-1-60699-714-7

Walt Disney’s Donald Duck Box 
Set: Lost in the Andes and Trail of 
the Unicorn (The Complete Carl 
Barks Disney Library Vols. 7 & 8)
$49.99, ISBN 978-1-60699-796-3

Walt Disney’s Uncle Scrooge:
“The Seven Cities of Gold”
ISBN 978-1-60699-795-6



5

“The Pixilated Parrot”

$29.99 Hardcover 
Humor / Comics 
224 pages, full color, 7 ½” x 10 ¼”
Territory: X • CQ: 18
ISBN 978-1-60699-834-2

• Great gift idea
• �Facebook fan page at  

facebook.com/carlbarkslibrary
• �The definitive series collecting the 

greatest kids’ comic of all time
• Age range: 5+

MAY

WALT DISNEY’S DONALD DUCK: 
“THE PIXILATED PARROT”
By Carl Barks

A LOST PARROT, DANGER IN THE DESERT, AND A WILD 
CAMPING ADVENTURE!

Carl Barks delivers another superb collection of clever plot twists, laugh-
out-loud comedy, and all-around cartooning brilliance. Donald gives Uncle 
Scrooge a parrot for his birthday,  but the feathered troublemaker escapes with 
the combination to Scrooge’s safe holding “ninety tons of money.” Hijinks 
ensue as Donald and his nephews set off on an unexpected adventure to 
recover the lovesick bird. 

Then, Donald and the boys are shanghaied by a mysterious stranger, who 
whisks them off to face perils in the desert in “Ancient Persia,” where they 
uncover a lost city—and its reconstituted inhabitants! And Barks cuts loose 
from his regular panel designs to deliver one of his finest stories, “Vacation 
Time” (it has its own Wikipedia page), as Donald displays unusual depths 
of courage and heroism when he has to rescue Huey, Dewey, and Louie on a 
wilderness outing gone wrong. Each story is meticulously restored and newly 
colored, with insightful notes by an international panel of Barks experts.

CARL BARKS (1901-2000) has entertained millions around the world with 
his timeless tales of Donald Duck and Uncle Scrooge. Among many other 
honors, he was named a Disney Legend and has been inducted into the William 
Randolph Hearst Cartoon Hall of Fame and the Will Eisner Comic Book Hall 
of Fame.

PRAISE FOR CARL BARKS’S DONALD DUCK STORIES:

“I consider [Carl Barks’s comics] to be the best form of storytelling I’ve read.” — Jeff Kinney

“Enormously well crafted and equally enormously entertaining, timeless comedy adventures …  
the perfect gift for just about any reader of comics, regardless of age, background, or experience.” 
— School Library Journal

“A perfect introduction to one of the greatest all-ages comics artists of all time.” — NPR.org

“A wonderful project that should put Barks’s name in front of new generations of admirers.”  
— Publishers Weekly (Starred Review)

See opposite page for more volumes in this series.

©
 2

01
4 

D
IS

N
EY

 E
N

T
ER

PR
IS

ES
, I

N
C

.



Color Sundays Vol. 1:  
“Call of the Wild”
ISBN 978-1-60699-576-1

Color Sundays Vol. 2:  
“Robin Hood Rides Again!”
ISBN 978-1-60699-686-7

Vol. 5: “Outwits the Phantom Blot”
ISBN 978-1-60699-736-9

Before becoming an icon, Mickey Mouse gained fame as a rough-and-tumble, two-fisted action hero. His greatest feats of derring-do 
took place in this comic strip, written and drawn by Floyd Gottfredson, one of the greatest cartoonists of the 20th century. 

Vol. 1: “Race to Death Valley”
ISBN 978-1-60699-441-2

Vol. 2: “Trapped on Treasure Island”
ISBN 978-1-60699-495-5

Vol. 3: “High Noon at Inferno Gulch”
ISBN 978-1-60699-531-0

Vol. 4: “House of the Seven Haunts!”
ISBN 978-1-60699-575-4

Vols. 1 & 2 Gift Box Set
ISBN 978-1-60699-496-2

Vols. 3 & 4 Gift Box Set
ISBN 978-1-60699-576-1

Color Sundays 1 & 2 Gift Box Set
ISBN 978-1-60699-576-1

THE WALT DISNEY’S MICKEY MOUSE LIBRARY

Vol. 6: “Lost in Lands of Long Ago”
ISBN 978-1-60699-782-6



7

“MARCH OF THE ZOMBIES”

$34.99 Hardcover
Humor / Comic Strips 
272 pages, black and white with some color, 
10 ½” x 8 ¾”
Territory: X • CQ: 14
ISBN 978-1-60699-829-8

• Great gift idea
• �Follow at facebook.com/

waltdisneysmickeymouse
• �Amongst the top five most familiar 

properties in the world
• �2012 Will Eisner Award Winner:  

Best Archival Collection/Project
• Age range: all ages

MAY

WALT DISNEY’S MICKEY MOUSE 
VOL. 7:“MARCH OF THE ZOMBIES”
By Floyd Gottfredson; edited by David Gerstein

MICKEY BATTLES ZOMBIES AND WWII ENEMIES IN THIS 
PULSE-POUNDING COLLECTION OF CLASSICS!

It’s World War II, and Uncle Sam wants Mickey Mouse’s “’Lectro Box,” an 
amazing ray cannon that can shapeshift living matter! But also hot on Mick-
ey’s trail is gruesome Dr. Grut, who wants to use the ray to turn humans into 
plants—so Grut’s mind-controlled “Aberzombies” can rule the world! Floyd 
Gottfredson produced a canon of legendary tales starring Mickey as a bold, 
two-fisted hero: ready to wallop the walking dead . . . and face off with our 
wartime foes! You’ll see Mickey’s awesome role in the war effort, as he tackles 
Axis bad guys, Schickelgruber subs, and the treasonous Pegleg Pete! Mean-
while, back home in Mouseton, Goofy adopts . . . a man-eating lion?!

Restored from Disney’s original proof sheets, March of the Zombies also 
includes more than 20 pages of undead extras! You’ll enjoy rare behind-
the-scenes art, vintage publicity material, and fascinating commentary by a 
squadron of Disney experts! Walt Disney often said that his studio’s success 
“all started with a Mouse”—and today Mickey is among the world’s most 
recognizable icons. Now it’s time to rediscover the wild, unforgettable per-
sonality behind the icon: Floyd Gottfredson’s Mickey Mouse.

Hired as a short-term replacement in 1930, FLOYD GOTTFREDSON went 
on to draw Mickey Mouse for the next 45 years.

“From the beautifully reproduced strips to the densely packed ancillary features, this must be the 
book that editors David Gerstein and Fantagraphics’ co-founder Gary Groth wanted for years for 
their own libraries. Their enthusiasm shows in the wonderfully designed package. This book is 
highly recommended for any Disney fan and fans of America’s rich comic strip history.”  
— Christian Science Monitor

©
 2

01
4 

D
IS

N
EY

 E
N

T
ER

PR
IS

ES
, I

N
C

.



Corpse on the Imjin!  
and Other Stories 
Classic war stories from 
Two-Fisted Tales and 
Frontline Combat, written  
by Harvey Kurtzman  
ISBN 978-1-60699-545-7

Came the Dawn  
and Other Stories 
All 26 crime and suspense 
shockers created by 
Wallace Wood for EC 
ISBN 978-1-60699-546-4

50 Girls 50  
and Other Stories 
Every Al Williamson 
science-fiction story from 
Weird Science and Weird 
Science-Fantasy 
ISBN 978-1-60699-577-8

‘Tain’t the Meat...  
It’s the Humanity  
and Other Stories 
Every Jack Davis horror 
story from Tales From  
the Crypt  
ISBN 978-1-60699-578-5

Fall Guy for Murder  
and Other Stories 
Johnny Craig’s crime  
and horror stories from  
Crime SuspenStories and 
The Vault of Horror 
ISBN 978-1-60699-658-4

Spawn of Mars  
and Other Stories 
Over two dozen of  
Wally Wood’s best EC 
science-fiction stories
ISBN 978-1-60699-805-2

Child of Tomorrow  
and Other Stories
Al Feldstein’s solo sci-fi 
classics from Weird Science 
and Weird Fantasy 
ISBN 978-1-60699-659-1

Zero Hour  
and Other Stories
22 EC science-fiction 
classics illustrated by  
Jack Kamen
ISBN 978-1-60699-704-8

Judgment Day  
and Other Stories
23 EC sci-fi classics 
illustrated by Joe Orlando 
and written by Al Feldstein 
and Ray Bradbury
ISBN 978-1-60699-727-7

“I am not only appreciative . . . but 
also very impressed. [The books] 
are spectacular packages of their 
featured artist and their stories.”  
— Al Feldstein

“Fantagraphics has been inventing 
unique ways to publish [this] treasure 
trove of ’40s and ’50s crime, horror 
and war comics.” — Toronto Star

The Comics Journal Library 
Vol. 8: The EC Artists
ISBN  978-1-60699-608-9 The EC Comics Slipcase 

Vol. 1
$94.99 Four-volume, 
hardcover box set
ISBN 978-1-60699-728-4

THE EC LIBRARY

Aces High 
All of George Evans’s 
aviation war stories  
from EC’s Aces High
ISBN 978-1-60699-784-0

The EC Comics Slipcase 
Vol. 2
$99.99 Four-volume, 
hardcover box set
ISBN 978-1-60699-821-2

ALSO AVAILABLE IN THE EC COMICS LIBRARY: 



9

$29.99 Hardcover 
Comics & Graphic Novels / Horror 
224 pages, black-and-white, 7 ¼” x 10 ¼” 
Territory: E • CQ: 12
ISBN 978-1-60699-827-4

• �Our New York Times best-selling series 
collecting the classic EC Comics

• Great gift idea
• Review attention
• Age Range: 11+

MAY

ALSO AVAILABLE:

Sucker Bait And Other 
Stories
ISBN 978-1-60699-689-8

GRAVE BUSINESS  
AND OTHER STORIES
By Graham Ingels and Al Feldstein

CLASSIC EC HORROR, RENDERED BY “GHASTLY”

Even in an era of explicit horror films, “Ghastly” Graham Ingels still delivers 
a shock to readers with his grisly depictions of the stomach-churning fates of 
the evil men (and women) in these stories —leavened only by a sly wink to the 
reader and a generous dose of dreadful puns.

Ingels’s brushwork oozes ominously across every panel, perfectly setting 
the mood for the shudder-inducing fates of such corrupt characters as the 
sadistic asylum director, the political candidate who murders his opponent, 
the ventriloquist with the homicidal “dummy,” the millionaire who persecutes 
an aged junkman, and the medieval duke who runs over a young boy with 
his carriage then taxes the peasants to pay for cleaning up his victim’s blood.

Like every book in the Fantagraphics EC line, Grave Business And Other 
Stories superbly showcases these classic comic book masterpieces and enhances 
the reader’s experience with commentary and historical and biographical 
detail from EC experts.

GRAHAM INGELS (1915–1991) was the grisliest, ghastliest, most ghoulish star 
of EC’s horror comics line. He was inducted into the Will Eisner Comic Book 
Hall of Fame in 2009. The Ghastly Awards, “Honoring Excellence in Horror 
Comics,” were established in his name in 2011.

“No one could draw a rotted, walking corpse like Graham Ingels.” — (Florida) Sun-Sentinel

“I love Ingels . . . ” — George A. Romero

See opposite page for more volumes in this series.

N
O

T
 F

IN
AL

 C
O

V
ER



THE PRINCE VALIANT LIBRARY
Fantagraphics is proud to present the complete collection of this epic 
medieval adventure set in the days of King Arthur. Created by Hal Foster 
in 1937, the Prince Valiant comic strip continues to this day.

Vol. 1: 1937–1938
ISBN 978-1-60699-141-1

Vol. 2: 1939–1940
ISBN 978-1-60699-348-4

Vol. 3: 1941–1942
ISBN 978-1-60699-407-8

Vol. 4: 1943–1944
ISBN 978-1-60699-455-9

Vol. 5: 1945–1946
ISBN 978-1-60699-484-9

Vol. 6: 1947–1948
ISBN 978-1-60699-588-4

Vol. 7: 1949–1950 
ISBN 978-1-60699-645-4

The Definitive Prince 
Valiant Companion 
$39.99 Hardcover
ISBN 978-1-60699-306-4
$24.99 Paperback
ISBN 978-1-60699-305-7

Vol. 8: 1951–1952 
ISBN 978-1-60699-699-7

Vol. 9: 1953–1954 
ISBN 978-1-60699-735-2

Vol. 10: 1955-1956
ISBN 978-1-60699-800-7



11

$34.99 Hardcover 
Comics & Graphic Novels / Fantasy 
112 pages, full color, 10 ¼” x 14”
Territory: E • CQ: 12
ISBN 978-1-60699-828-1

• Eisner Award-nominated series
• One of our bestselling series
• �The Arthurian classic in a beautiful, 

oversized format
• Age range: All Ages

MAY

PRINCE VALIANT VOL. 11: 1957-1958
by Hal Foster

VALIANT LEADS A BLOODY WAR

The eleventh volume of Fantagraphics award-winning Prince Valiant series 
concludes our heroes’ adventures in Cornwall, and marks the first appearance 
of Arvak the Red Stallion. At the Council of Kings, Prince Valiant stands alone 
in the decision to avoid a ruinous war. Val returns to Aleta, and the two are 
summoned to Camelot, where Queen Guinevere becomes jealous of Aleta’s 
popularity. Meanwhile, Val leads a bloody campaign to secure the Eastern 
marches and learns the tragedies of war. As the book ends, Prince Valiant 
begins searching for Gawain. There may just be another adventure afoot.

Bonus features include a gallery of Foster’s rare and never-before-reprinted 
advertising art from the 1920s. Hal Foster’s Prince Valiant is the most 
illustrious heroic saga ever written and drawn for the Sunday newspapers. In 
full, glorious, restored color, this is the finest reproduction of this enthralling, 
romantic adventure serial ever published.

HAROLD (“Hal”) RUDOLF FOSTER was born in Halifax, NS, in 1892 and 
passed away in Spring Hill, FL, in 1982.

“That Foster was the most virtuosic comics artist of his time, there is some merit to the claim.”  
—New York Times

“Hal Foster was an illustrator in the grand tradition of Arthur Rackham and Howard Pyle . . .  
Every panel packs a one-two punch.” — Vanity Fair

“Foster’s meticulously detailed, painstakingly researched, vividly realistic, and often breathtaking 
illustration made him one of the most revered artists in the comic field.” — Library Journal

“One of the greatest comic strips of all time and a peak in visual splendor and breath-taking 
adventure, the story of Prince Valiant’s 30+ year odyssey is getting a marvelous presentation in 
Fantagraphics’ series of books.” — The Huffington Post

See opposite page for more volumes in this series.



12

$24.99 Hardcover 
Comics & Graphic Novels / Manga / 
Gay & Lesbian 
200 pages, black-and-white, 7 x 9 ¼”
Territory: E • CQ: 24
ISBN 978-1-60699-831-1

• �A 2012 ALA/YALSA “Top Ten Graphic 
Novels for Teens”

• �Named to the ALA GLBT 2012  
Rainbow List

• �One of MTV Geek’s “Best Manga  
of 2011”

• �Named “Best New Seinen/Josei:  
Slice of Life” by About.com

• �Named one of The Best Comics of  
2011 by NPR’s Monkey See

• Age range: 11+

WANDERING SON VOL. 8 
By Shimura Takako

ADOLESCENTS NEGOTIATE GENDER IDENTITY IN THIS 
REALISTIC MANGA

Curiosity and transphobia collide in the latest volume of Fantagraphics’ 
critically acclaimed manga about a boy who wants to be a girl, and a girl who 
wants to be a boy.

In Volume 8, Nitori-kun, a boy who wants to be a girl, explores kissing with 
girlfriend Anna-chan; and Yoshino-san, a girl who wants to be a boy, finds 
the courage to go to school wearing a boy’s uniform. Meanwhile, one of their 
male classmates, Doi-kun, who has caused our protagonists misery in the past, 
becomes intrigued with their grown-up friend Yuki-san, a transwoman. But 
Nitori-kun finds himself strangely drawn to Doi-kun . . .

Shimura Takaro’s Wandering Son has been rightly hailed as one of the most 
progressive and enlightened treatments of gender identity in the history of 
comics. The eighth volume continues to explore the lives of its characters with 
insight and sensitivity.

SHIMURA TAKAKO lives in Tokyo, Japan.

“Written to evoke the feeling of being ill at ease in one’s own skin, such that everyone who has 
went through puberty can sympathize with these characters, regardless of their own relationship 
with sexual identity issues. …As a result, Wandering Son proves to be deeply involving in an 
unconventional way.” — Ain’t It Cool News

“[Wandering Son] is absolutely fantastic and deserves every one of the awards it will doubtless 
win.” — The Hub (YALSA)

MAY

ALSO AVAILABLE:

Volume One
ISBN 978-1-60699-416-0

Volume Two
ISBN 978-1-60699-456-6

Volume Three
ISBN 978-1-60699-533-4

Volume Four
ISBN 978-1-60699-605-8

Volume Five
ISBN 978-1-60699-647-8

Volume Six
ISBN 978-1-60699-707-9

Volume Seven
ISBN 978-1-60699-750-5

What!?You can’t 
do that! 

You 
mustn’t!

if I ask Takatsuki-san, 
I just know she’ll say 

I shouldn’t.

Chiba-san, 
too.

And Mako-
chan.

SARASHiNA



13

$24.99 Hardcover 
Comics & Graphic Novels / Nonfiction 
200 pages, full-color, 8 ½” x 6 ½”
Territory: E • CQ: 24
ISBN 978-1-60699-839-7

• �Like the film Obvious Child, this 
graphic novel is from a woman’s  
point of view

• Educational tool
• Review Attention
• Digital ARC

JUNE

NOT FUNNY HA-HA
By Leah Hayes

HAYES’ POWERFUL VOICE ENTERS THE CONVERSATION 
ABOUT ABORTION

Not Funny Ha-Ha is a bold, slightly wry graphic novel illustrating the lives of 
two young women from different cultural, family, and financial backgrounds 
who go through two different abortions (medical and surgical). It does not 
address the events leading up to the pregnancy, or even the decision-making 
before choosing abortion as an option. It simply shows what happens when 
a woman goes through it, no questions asked. It follows them through 
the process of choosing a clinic, reaching out to friends, partners, and/or 
family . . . and eventually the procedure(s) itself. 

Despite the fact that so many women and girls have abortions every day, in 
every city, all around us . . . it can be a lonely experience. Not Funny Ha-Ha 
is a little bit technical, a little bit moving, and often funny, in a format 
uniquely suited to communicate. The book is meant to be a non-judgmental, 
comforting, even humorous look at what a woman can go through during an 
abortion. Although the subject matter is heavy, the illustrations are light. The 
author takes a step back from putting forth any personal opinion whatsoever, 
simply laying out the events and possible emotional repercussions that could, 
and often do, occur. 

LEAH HAYES is an illustrator, musician, songwriter, and producer who works 
out of New York City and Los Angeles. 

“This graphic novel is the abortion story that needs to be heard.” — The Huffington Post

Need pages



14

$22.99 Hardcover
Comics & Graphic Novels / Sci-Fi
96 pages, full color, 7 ½” x 12” 
Territory: E • CQ: 22
ISBN 978-1-60699-837-3

• Review attention
• Digital ARC
• Author events t.b.a.
• �Follow Baum online at  

www.madbaumer37.tumblr.com
• Age range: 17+

DÖRFLER 
by Jeremy Baum

A WILD, VISUALLY BREATHTAKING SCI-FI FANTASY DEBUT

Set in a dystopian future, alternating between current time and flashbacks, 
between an urban environment and a natural landscape, Dörfler is as much 
about space and time as it is about the characters who inhabit the two 
landscapes. Strange inter-dimensional creatures live in the ancient lands of 
the Northern Mountains, where electronic and engine powered machinery 
is rendered inoperable. The city is a police state where the military subjects 
its citizens to experiments that turn memory and identity into malleable, 
political tools. While one woman wreaks havoc against the totalitarian state in 
revenge for what they’d done to her, two lovers wander through the Northern 
Mountains trying to distinguish between real and false memories.

The towering landscapes, reflected in the very dimensions of the book itself, 
play an important role in the story—dizzying skyscrapers of rock formations 
and trees in contrast to the desolate, vertiginous cityscape that looks like a 
decaying version of Fritz Lang’s Metropolis. A bold and sure to be talked-about 
debut graphic novel. 

JEREMY BAUM is a cartoonist and illustrator. He has self-published his own 
comics Postland, Extravagant Traveler, and Heathen. He lives in Pittsburgh, PA.

JUNE



15

Daishu Ma

$24.99 Hardcover
Comics & Graphic Novels / Literary
96 pages, full color, 9” x 10 5/8”
Territory: E • CQ: 20 
ISBN 978-1-60699-853-3

• Review attention
• �A striking debut from an  

emerging talent
• Digital ARC
• Age range: 12+

JUNE

LEAF
By Daishu Ma

A CAPTIVATING, WORDLESS GRAPHIC NOVEL FROM CHINA

How much power does a single man, let alone a single leaf, have in the 
industrial world? In this wordless, all-ages graphic novel, our protagonist 
discovers a leaf that radiates a vibrant light. He returns to a detailed metropolis 
—depicted in somber grays and blues—and searches for answers. During his 
quest, he stumbles upon a man who knows what’s really happening in the 
city’s labyrinthine ducts; a woman who spends her life studying and classifying 
obsolete flora; and the truth about the ever-dwindling environment.

Leaf is a graphically stunning story that unfolds with a dream-like pace. 
Shaded in pencil and punctuated by spot colors, drawn in a delicate but 
concretely realized tonal approach reminiscent of Shaun Tan’s The Arrival and 
Chris Van Allsburg’s Jumanji, Chinese cartoonist Daishu Ma’s first foray onto 
American shelves is ultimately a hopeful vision of the coexistence of the urban 
and natural worlds.

DAISHU MA lives in Barcelona. 

   16    17    

   16    17    



16

$22.99 Hardcover
Biography and Autobiography / 
Personal Memoirs
200 pages, full color, 6” x 7 ¾”
Territory: E • CQ: 30
ISBN 978-1-60699-838-0

• Review attention
• 2014 Ignatz Award nominee
• Digital ARC
• Age range: 16+

ALSO AVAILABLE:

Eye of the Majestic 
Creature Vol. 1
$18.99 Softcover, 
ISBN 978-1-60699-413-9

Eye of the Majestic 
Creature Vol. 2
$19.99 Softcover, 
ISBN 978-1-60699-672-0

BRIGHT-EYED AT MIDNIGHT
by Leslie Stein

A GORGEOUS AND MEDITATIVE VISUAL DIARY

Beginning at the stroke of midnight on January 1, 2014, and ending on 
January 1, 2015 (ongoing as you read this), Leslie Stein began drawing a page 
a night. Fueled by an urge toward visual and narrative experimentation and 
enabled by serendipitous bouts of insomnia, Stein has combined words and 
images in a series of comic strips, paintings, and collages that reflect upon 
her life as a bartender, musician, and artist living in New York. Bright-Eyed at 
Midnight collects the best of the 365 pages she’ll do in 2014: by turns funny, 
unsettling, charming, improvisational, honest, evocative, and perspicacious, 
Stein explores her 1980s childhood, dreams, her bar patrons, Jim Hendrix, 
travel, artist’s block, drinking, recording, rock shows, her siblings, amusement 
parks, moments of introspection, and loneliness in the most exciting city in 
the America. Drawn in pen and ink and vibrant watercolors, and written 
in a minimalist, poetic cadence, Bright-Eyed at Midnight is a thoughtful, 
meditative visual diary from an acclaimed cartoonist.

LESLIE STEIN is a cartoonist and musician (Prince Rupert’s Drops) living in  
Brooklyn, NY.

“Leslie Stein’s comics give readers privileged access to a complete and wholly original world of 
gently skewed wonders.” — Jim Woodring
 
“Cute and sad and familiar, especially if you’re 30 or under.” —Vice
 
“. . . [A] potentially major new talent.” —The A.V. Club

“Visual inventiveness combined with a high level of wit.” —Michael Kupperman

JUNE

N
O

T
 F

IN
AL

 C
O

V
ER



17

1913

DINOMANIA 
ULRICH MERKL

THE LOST ART OF WINSOR MCCAY, THE SECRET ORIGINS  
OF KING KONG, AND THE URGE TO DESTROY NEW YORK

TAXPAYERS W
O

ULDN’ T LIKE THIS

$95.00 Hardcover 
Humor / Comic Strips 
304 pages, full color, 11 ¾” x 16”
Territory: E • CQ: 6
ISBN 978-1-60699-840-3

• Great gift idea
• Deluxe, oversized art book
• Limited edition, never to be reprinted
• Age range: all ages

JUNE

DINOMANIA: THE LOST ART OF 
WINSOR MCCAY, THE SECRET 
ORIGINS OF KING KONG, AND THE 
URGE TO DESTROY NEW YORK
by Ulrich Merkl

A LOST CLASSIC FROM ONE OF THE MEDIUM’S GREATS

Winsor McCay, the creator of Little Nemo in Slumberland, is internationally 
renowned as a pioneer in comics and animation. But author Ulrich Merkl’s 
dedicated sleuthing has unearthed a never-published strip by McCay that 
was lost following the artist’s untimely death. Titled simply Dino, it opens 
a surprising new window into McCay’s life and work and showcases his 
exquisitely beautiful and delicate delineations (exactingly reproduced from 
the original art). Merkl explores the influences McCay brought to the strip—
including McCay’s own Gertie the Dinosaur animated shorts, the animation in 
1933’s King Kong, and the growth of New York City from the Holland Tunnel 
to the Empire State Building—and traces our love of dinosaurs and monster 
movies down through the decades.

Breathtakingly designed, each page of this deluxe oversize volume is 
overflowing with amazing imagery, with more than 650 photographs and 
illustrations (more than 250 in color)—most of them seen here for the 
first time in a century! An essential volume for everyone interested in the 
development of the comic strip—and our never-ending fascination with 
dinosaurs!

WINSOR McCAY (1869–1934) was the first original genius of comic strips 
and a founding father of animated films (Gertie the Dinosaur, The Sinking of the 
Lusitania). His work is enormously influential in both fields and directly inspired 
Walt Disney, Chuck Jones, Federico Fellini, Art Spiegelman, Carl Barks, Maurice 
Sendak, and Robert Crumb, to name just a few.

ULRICH MERKL (b. 1965) is the author of The Complete Dream of the Rarebit 
Fiend (1904-1913), which was nominated for the prestigious Will Eisner Award.

ating difficulties
Since Winsor McCay’ s 
original Dino drawings 
are not dated and were 
never published in a 
dated medium, we need 
to advance with the help 
of indicators inherent in 
the work itself.

McCay’    s drawing style always remained very constant, 
so at best it will help us date a work to within ten years.
The only concrete clues are the various architectural 
structures that appear in the strips: the Holland Tunnel 
(page 5A, panel 1; fig. 30) was opened on November 13, 
1927, the Goethals Bridge (page 5A, panel 5; fig. 30)  
on June 29, 1928, and the most recent of all the structures 
is the Bayonne Bridge (page 5A, panel 5; fig. 30), which 
was opened on November 15, 1931. The strips, therefore, 
date from November 1931 at the earliest.
McCay connoisseurs know that the master often 
incorporated actual events into his strip Dream of the 
Rarebit Fiend: the opening of new buildings, musical and 
opera premieres, mayoral and presidential elections, wars, 

Can an extinct animal still be analyzed 
to death?
The Dino strips are among the best that Winsor McCay ever 
conceived and drew. After decades of practice and about  
a million drawings, he had reached a degree of elegance and 
perfection that cannot be surpassed. We can literally sense 
how he was enjoying his artistic freedom, after 21 years under 
the dictate of the publisher William Randolph Hearst and his 
editor-in-chief Arthur Brisbane (fig. 87).

World’ s Fairs, the New York Easter Parade, even the 
appearance of Halley’ s Comet and the discovery  
of Tutankhamen’ s tomb. These references to actual events 
were always promptly worked in, a few days before 
or after they occurred. Is that the case here? After the 
completion of the Holland Tunnel in November 1927 
and the Goethals Bridge in June 1928, the Bayonne 
Bridge was the final missing link in a continuous road 
connecting Manhattan to Jersey City then Staten Island 
and onto the New Jersey mainland (or the other way 
round). When the bridge opened on November 15, 1931, 
it enabled an automobile to complete the route from end 
to end without using a ferry. The newspapers extolled this 
technological wonder, the new bridge was on everybody’ s 
lips, local residents feverishly awaited the opening,  
and Winsor McCay sent a timely dinosaur to attend  
the inauguration. As he worked very fast and never 

planned far ahead of schedule,  
the drawing may have been produced 
shortly before the great event actually 
occurred, maybe in October or 
November 1931. 

 
 

here are three reasons which suggest  
an even later dating:
       As we will see on p. 54, the two 
children in Dino are images of,  
or allusions to Winsor McCay’ s own 
grandchildren, Robert’ s children.  

Janet, born in November 1922, was nearly nine years old 
in late fall 1931; Winsor Robert, born in October 1928, 
was nearly three. Although we can just about imagine 
Janet in Dino to be only nine (she actually looks older), 
her younger brother is certainly more than  
three years old. So late 1931 is too early.
       McCay picks up on various themes in the Dino strips 
which suggest a familiarity with King Kong (see in detail 
pp. 44 – 47, 51, 52, 55). A dating earlier than March 1933 
(the movie’ s release) is therefore improbable.
       The Dino strips are the only unpublished works by 
Winsor McCay of which we are at all aware. Of the other 
surviving original drawings (way over 500, if not 1000),  
all have been published without exception. This is due on 
the one hand to the superb quality of the drawings, and 
on the other to McCay’ s careful planning. He, and those 

68 | Winsor McCay
Little Nemo in Slumberland – September 23, 1906
McCay was drawing animated cartoons before they were ever invented:  
his fourth and most spectacular experiment with film techniques in the comic strip.
Courtesy of Alexander Braun

 
69 | Heinrich Kley (1863 – 1945)
“Das Luftschiff ” (“The Airship”), 1910
This drawing was first published in Germany in January 1910,  
but only appeared in the United States in Coronet magazine 
in March 1937. However, the original Kley albums spread fast 
among American artists and illustrators soon after they came out.O

T

r not? …

43

N
O

T
 F

IN
AL

 C
O

V
ER



18

ALSO AVAILABLE:

1950-1952 (Vol. 1)
ISBN 978-1-60699-763-5

1953-1954 (Vol. 2)
ISBN 978-1-60699-792-5

1950-1954 Gift Box Set, 
$39.99
ISBN 978-1-60699-793-2

JUNE

THE COMPLETE PEANUTS by CHARLES M. SCHULZ 1955-1956

PEANUTS

“Charles Schulz was an innovative genius of American comics and also the marathon 
man, drawing strip after strip, writing the storyboards for the TV specials, creating a 
fantasy world that connected kids as well as adults, and all based on powerful iconic 
characters who express deep feelings of loneliness and resentment and despair.” 

—GARRISON KEILLOR, from his Introduction

THE COMPLETE PEANUTS: 1950-1952 
launches the definitive collection 
of Charles M. Schulz’s masterpiece, 
introducing the strip’s beloved char-
acters — Lucy, Schroeder, Snoopy, 
Linus, and, of course, Charlie Brown.

ISBN 978-1-60699-763-5 $22.99

$22.99 Paperback
Humor / Comic Strips 
320 pages, black-and-white with spot color,  
8 ¼” x 6 ½”
Territory: F • CQ: 20
ISBN 978-1-60699-835-9
(Previous hardcover edition: ISBN 978-1-56097-647-9)

• Over 500K sold in hardcover
• A New York Times hardcover bestseller
• Soon to be a major motion picture (Nov. 2015)
• The most beloved comic strip of all time
• Age range: All ages

THE COMPLETE PEANUTS  
1955-1956 (VOL. 3)
PAPERBACK EDITION
By Charles M. Schulz; Introduction by Matt Groening

THE BELOVED SERIES . . . NOW IN PAPERBACK!

The third volume in our acclaimed series takes us into the mid-1950s as 
Linus learns to talk, Snoopy begins to explore his eccentricities (including 
his hilarious first series of impressions), Lucy’s unrequited crush on Schro-
eder takes final shape, and Charlie Brown becomes . . . well, even more 
Charlie Brown-ish! Over half of the strips in this volume have never been 
printed since their original appearance in newspapers a half-century ago.
Even the most dedicated Peanuts collector/fan is sure to find many new trea-
sures. Every single strip from Charles M. Schulz’s 50-year American classic is 
reproduced better than ever before. This volume includes an introduction by 
Matt Groening (The Simpsons) as well as the popular Complete Peanuts index, 
a hit with librarians and collectors alike.

CHARLES M. SCHULZ created over 18,000 Peanuts strips from 1950–2000. 

“The Complete Peanuts has framed Charles Schulz’s enduring masterpiece about as well any 
lifelong fan could’ve hoped.” — The A.V. Club

Page 91955

Page 91955

©
 P

EA
N

U
T

S 
W

O
R

LD
W

ID
E,

 L
LC

N
O

T
 F

IN
AL

 C
O

V
ER



19

$29.99 Hardcover 
Humor / Comics
192 pages, full color, 8 ½” x 11”
Territory: X • CQ: 12
ISBN 978-1-60699-836-6

• �From the author of the beloved and 
bestselling Life and Times of Scrooge 
McDuck

• �Great gift idea for the Disneyphile of 
all ages

• �Scrooge McDuck, Donald Duck, 
and their nephews remain among 
Disney’s most popular characters with 
teens and young adults: the current 
DuckTales Remastered video game 
(Capcom) was among the bestselling 
video games of 2013

• Age range: all ages

JUNE

ALSO AVAILABLE:

“The Son of the Sun”:  
The Don Rosa Library Vol. 1
ISBN 978-1-60699-742-0

“Return to Plain Awful”:  
The Don Rosa Library Vol. 2
ISBN 978-1-60699-780-2

The Don Rosa Library Vols. 1 
& 2 Gift Box Set, $49.99 
ISBN 978-1-60699-781-9

WALT DISNEY UNCLE SCROOGE AND 
DONALD DUCK, “TREASURE UNDER 
GLASS”: THE DON ROSA LIBRARY VOL. 3
by Don Rosa

DANGER AHOY IN THESE CLASSIC DUCK TALES!

When sharks and pirates block Scrooge McDuck from the mother of all 
treasure maps, only noisy nephew Donald can break the impasse . . . or can 
he? It’s Fantagraphics’ third complete, chronological book of Duck epics by 
Don Rosa—following in the footsteps of Disney legend Carl Barks with his 
own stunning, seaworthy style. Standout stories in this latest Scrooge and 
Donald volume include “Treasure Under Glass”: a tale of ships, scoundrels, 
and the world’s biggest diving bell. Then “War of the Wendigo” pits Scrooge 
and the Peeweegah Indians against a piggish profiteer—while in “Return to 
Xanadu,” a quest for Kublai Khan’s gold leads the Ducks back to Carl Barks’ 
lost world of . . . ah, but that would be telling!

Presented with brilliant color and a treasure trove of Rosa’s cover art and 
behind-the-scenes factoids, these Duckburg epics are getting a definitive, 
comprehensive North American edition for the very first time—at a bargain 
price worthy of Scrooge himself.

DON ROSA lives near Louisville, KY.

“I think he’s amazing.” —Douglas Wolk, TIME.com
 
“. . . Rosa’s gag-crammed panels pop with detail.” —Noel Murray, The A.V. Club

©
 2

01
4 

D
IS

N
EY

 E
N

T
ER

PR
IS

ES
, I

N
C

.



20

• �This perennial series is a must-have 
for any serious comics library

• �A comprehensive collection of 
Crumb comics and illustration

• Age range: 18+

THE DEFINITIVE SERIES OF THE WORLD’S GREATEST CARTOONIST

The multiple award-winning The Complete Crumb Comics is the definitive, comprehensive series reprinting the entirety of R. Crumb’s 
oeuvre. This season we are proud to bring two of our most requested out-of-stock volumes back into print. Vol. 10 showcases 
work from 1973 to 1975, including his work for the first four issues of Arcade magazine, his first issue of Dirty Laundry Comics (in 
collaboration with wife Aline Kominsky-Crumb), rare record artwork for Crumb’s band, The Cheap Suit Serenaders, and much 
more. 

Vol. 16 showcases a period that many critics consider to be amongst the richest of Crumb’s career. Anchored by Crumb’s 
contributions to his anthology Weirdo, this volume focuses on the years 1985–1987 and includes the seminal “Jelly Roll Morton’s 
Voodoo Curse,” from RAW magazine. Also featured is the “Pioneers of Country Music” color portrait series, and other Weirdo classics 
such as “The Religious Experience of Philip K. Dick.” Each volume is rounded out with original covers by Crumb.

R. CRUMB lives in the south of France with his wife, the artist Aline Kominsky-Crumb.

JUNE

THE COMPLETE CRUMB 
COMICS VOL. 16: 
“THE MID-1980s: MORE YEARS 
OF VALIANT STRUGGLE”
By R. Crumb; Introduction by R. Crumb

Vol. 16: $19.99 Paperback
Comics & Graphic Novels / Literary
120 pages, black-and-white with 32 pages color, 8 ½” x 11” 
Territory: E • CQ: 28
ISBN 978-1-60699-858-8 
(Previous edition: Vol. 16: ISBN 978-1-56097-460-4)

THE COMPLETE CRUMB 
COMICS VOL. 10: 
“CRUMB ADVOCATES 
VIOLENT OVERTHROW”
By R. Crumb; Introduction by Jesse Crumb

Vol. 10: $19.99 Paperback
Comics & Graphic Novels / Literary
128 pages, black-and-white with 16 pages color, 8 ½” x 11” 
Territory: E • CQ: 28
ISBN 978-1-60699-857-1
(Previous edition: Vol. 10: ISBN 978-1-56097-137-5) 

Vol. 1: The Early Years of Bitter Struggle
ISBN 978-1-60699-558-7

Vol. 2: Some More Years of Bitter 
Struggle
ISBN 978-0-93019-362-1

Vol. 3: Starring Fritz the Cat
ISBN 978-0-93019-375-1

Vol. 4: Mr. Sixties!
ISBN 978-0-930193-79-9

Vol. 5: Happy Hippy Comix
ISBN 978-0-930193-92-8

Vol. 6: On the Crest of a Wave
ISBN 978-1-60699-683-6

Vol. 7: Hot ’n’ Heavy!
ISBN 978-1-56097-061-3

Vol. 8: The Death of Fritz the Cat
ISBN 978-1-56097-076-7

Vol. 9: R. Crumb Versus the Sisterhood
ISBN 978-1560971078

Vol. 11: Mr. Natural Committed to a 
Mental Institution!
ISBN 978-1-56097-172-6

Vol. 12: We’re Livin’ in the “Lap o’ 
Luxury”!
ISBN 978-1-56097-264-8

Vol. 13: The Season of the Snoid
ISBN 978-1-56097-296-9

Vol. 15: Featuring Mode O’Day and 
Her Pals
ISBN 978-1-56097-413-0

Vol. 17: Cave Wimp
ISBN 978-1-60699-684-3

OTHER VOLUMES IN THE COMPLETE CRUMB COMICS:



21

$29.99 Paperback Original 
Comics & Graphic Novels / Literary 
336 pages, black-and-white, 6 ½” x 9 ½”
Territory: E • CQ: 20
ISBN 978-1-60699-841-0

• Review attention
• Digital ARC
• �Follow Suburbia at  

lizsuburbia.tumblr.com or @ElSub

JULY

SACRED HEART 
By Liz Suburbia

A COMING-OF-AGE MASTERPIECE FROM A MAJOR NEW TALENT

In this debut graphic novel from a remarkable new voice, the children of 
Alexandria are just trying to live like normal teens until their parents’ promised 
return from a mysterious, four-year religious pilgrimage—and Ben Schiller is 
no exception. She’s just trying to take care of her sister, maintain some kind 
of faith in her parents’ word that they’d return, and get through her teen years 
as painlessly as possible. But her relationship with her best friend is changing, 
her younger sister is hiding a dark secret, and a terrible tragedy is coming for 
them all.

Filled with teenage loves and fights and parties, Sacred Heart is part summer 
vacation-style bacchanalia and part End Times anticipation, and a wonderful 
coming-of-age graphic novel set against the threat of a big reckoning that 
everyone fears is coming but has no proof. Suburbia’s punk-infused, character-
driven comics, and her innate storytelling ability and cartooning talent have 
drawn favorable comparisons to Brandon Graham (King City) and Jaime 
Hernandez (Love and Rockets). 

LIZ SUBURBIA is an Army brat who came of age in the DC area and now 
lives and makes comics in Nevada. She believes anyone can make a comic and 
everyone should.

“Suburbia’s work has an authenticity to it that I really admire. Her comics are the comics I read to 
remind myself how great comics can be.” — Brandon Graham (King City)



22

$14.99 Hardcover 
Comics & Graphic Novels / Humor
56 pages, full color, 6 ½” x 9 ½”
Territory: E • CQ: 40
ISBN 978-1-60699-842-7

• Review attention
• Digital ARC
• Age range: 18+
• Follow online at @sirjoancornella

MOX NOX 
By Joan Cornellà

THE FIRST U.S. EDITION OF A GLOBAL INTERNET SENSATION

Spanish cartoonist Joan Cornellà’s viciously funny Mox Nox comic strips have 
struck such a nerve on social media that his Facebook page has garnered over 
one million fan followers. A quick glance indicates why. Each single page 
strip is a wordless, full-color, hand-painted marvel of the comic strip form. 
That Cornellà’s visually inviting artwork is in the service of his graphic sense 
of humor/horror only heightens the appeal. Mox Nox is populated almost 
exclusively by smiling psychopaths who invariably turn even the most mundane 
situation into a side-splittling and cringe-inducing farce. Cornellà’s humor 
mixes the absurdist comedy of Michael Kupperman with the transgressive, 
political incorrectness of Johnny Ryan. This is Cornellà’s long-awaited first 
book to be published in the U.S.

JOAN CORNELLÀ lives in Spain. Mox Nox is his first book. 

JULY



23

$22.99 Hardcover 
Fiction / Short Stories
164 pages, 6 ½” x 5”
Territory: E • CQ: 48
ISBN 978-1-60699-847-2
eBook ISBN: 978-1-60699-855-2

• Review attention
• West coast author events t.b.a. 
• ARC
• Age range: 16+

JULY

THE OCTOPUS RISES
by Ryan Boudinot

FROM A “WICKEDLY TALENTED” (BOSTON GLOBE) AND 
“DARKLY FUNNY” (NEW YORK TIMES BOOK REVIEW) 
NOVELIST.

Man, I had so many stab wounds, it was crazy. There I was at the conference center, 
and I hadn’t even adequately prepared my presentation. And so begins “Bleeding 
Man and Wounded Deer,” the first selection in this collection of literary short 
fiction from the pen of acclaimed Seattle novelist Ryan Boudinot. Bouncing  
among experimental fiction, absurdist farce, paranoid futurism, and stinging 
satirical and stinging satire, Boudinot’s comic, inventive prose lays bare the 
hopes and anxieties of our age. 

From a heartbreaking and pitch-perfect account of the end of Bert and 
Ernie’s relationship, to a story about lovelorn robots looking for a “chop-shop 
owner who’s willing to look the other way” in a world where robot sex is 
illegal, to a Miyazaki-esque story about an entire town that shares the same 
heart, Boudinot’s prose crackles with acerbic wit. Also featuring: “Chopsticks” 
(named after the protaganist’s cat, who develops a hard drug problem); “An 
Essay and a Story about Mötley Crüe” (wish-fullfillment disguised as memoir); 
“I Used to Be a Plastic Bottle!”; and “The Guy Who Kept Meeting Himself.” 
A few of the 14 stories in this collection have appeared in McSweeney’s, The 
Best American Nonrequired Reading, The Best Bizarro Fiction of the Decade, and 
elsewhere, but most have never been collected until now. 

RYAN BOUDINOT is the author of The Littlest Hitler (Counterpoint, 2006), 
Misconception (Grove Atlantic, 2009), and Blueprints of the Afterlife (Grove 
Atlantic, 2012). He lives in Seattle, WA.

“Boudinot’s short stories are dense, acerbic little gems.”  
— The Stranger

PRAISE FOR THE AUTHOR’S PREVIOUS BOOK, 
BLUEPRINTS IN THE AFTERLIFE (GROVE PRESS, 2012):

“Digital where Brave New World is merely analog, 
Blueprints of the Afterlife makes both 1984 and the Book of 
Revelation seem like yesterday’s news.” 
—Tom Robbins

To read this novel is to feel keenly the dystopian future, 
especially the digital future of the Pacific Northwest; 
to be entertained and delighted; to be driven down into 
successive layers of complication and paradox, each more 
satisfying than the last.”—Rick Moody

“Blueprints of the Afterlife is chewy with a delighted 
disgust, and suggests those myths of the near future—to 
adopt JG Ballard’s trope—that are really truths about right 
now.”—Will Self

“Boudinot’s madcap world and mastery of various voices 
evoke Douglas Adams or George Saunders, but his novel is 
a work of sheer originality, readability, and joy.” — Booklist
“Boudinot proves himself a twisted, formidable storyteller… 
a microcosm of weirdness imbued with imagination and 
maniacal wit.” — Publishers Weekly

N
O

T
 F

IN
AL

 C
O

V
ER



24

$34.99 Hardcover
Comics & Graphic Novels / Literary
232 pages, color and black-and-white, 
8” x 11 ¼”
Territory: E • CQ: 14
ISBN 978-1-60699-844-1

• �From the legendary member of the  
Zap Comix collective

• The second of a three-volume series
• Review attention
• Age range: 18+

ALSO AVAILABLE:

Pirates in the Heartland: 
The Mythology of S. Clay 
Wilson Vol. 1
$34.99 Hardcover,
ISBN 978-1-60699-747-5

DEMONS AND ANGELS: 
THE MYTHOLOGY OF 
S. CLAY WILSON VOL. 2
By S. Clay Wilson and Patrick Rosenkranz

A COUNTERCULTURAL ICON TRANSITIONS OUT OF THE ’60S

As the Age of Aquarius morphed into Discomania and Reaganomics, pioneering 
underground cartoonist S. Clay Wilson discovered a new generation of punks 
and misfits in America and abroad who appreciated his point of view. He 
found new outlets for his artwork in outré galleries and fringe publications, 
and continued to contribute to the surviving remnants of the underground, 
including the never-say-die classic anthology, Zap Comix. He made two tours 
of Europe, collaborated with William Burroughs and Ken Kesey, appeared on 
MTV, and had several highly acclaimed exhibitions in Seattle, Los Angeles, 
and New York. The Checkered Demon became ascendant among his creations 
—the prolific headliner of a series of comic titles that followed his fucking and 
fighting adventures around the earth and across the galaxies.

This is the second of a three-volume series reprinting his best comics and 
chronicling his life in a series of prose chapters. Demons and Angels features 
his two solo comics, 2 and 22, strips from Cocaine Comix, Knockabout, 
Weird Smut, and all his stories from Zap Comix #6–11. Strips in obscure 
mags like Jump Start, Mondo Montana, Deadbeat, Too Fun Too Huge, Boiled 
Owl, Maggot-Zine, and Weird Smut are also included, as well as many never 
published privately commissioned watercolors and paintings produced for his 
discriminating art collectors.

S. CLAY WILSON, one of the founding ZAP Comix cartoonists, lives in San 
Francisco. Portland, Oregon resident PATRICK ROSENKRANZ is the author 
of the definitive underground comix history, Rebel Visions.

“Wilson was the strongest, most original artist of my generation.” — R. Crumb
 
“Ultimately, Wilson is a perfect representative of the dark side of the ‘60s. His work crackles with 
the viciousness that was the flip side of flower power. If he has any message to convey, it’s that the 
world is falling apart: that (to quote Yeats by way of Joan Didion) ‘the center cannot hold.’” — NPR

JULY



25

$29.99 Paperback Original
Humor / Comic Strips
304 pages, black-and-white with some 
color, 6 ½” x 10”
Territory: E • CQ: 22
ISBN 978-1-60699-845-8

• Great gift idea
• Digital ARC
• Age range: 11+

JULY

Gahan Wilson Sunday Comics
$29.99 Hardcover
ISBN 978-1-60699-612-6

Nuts
$19.99 Hardcover
ISBN 978-1-60699-454-2

GAHAN WILSON’S OUT THERE
by Gahan Wilson

RARE SCI-FI FROM THE GREATEST LIVING MASTER OF 
THE MACABRE

Gahan Wilson is probably best known for his macabre Playboy and National 
Lampoon cartoons, but in 1964, he brought his brilliantly controlled wiggly-
but-sophisticated pen line to The Magazine of Fantasy & Science Fiction.

Wilson’s freaks and geeks found a home among the stories of the best 
fantasy and sf writers of the day, offering a welcome, if sometimes macabre 
or existentially imponderable, graphic break from the magazine’s otherwise 
straightforward prose. Wilson’s playfully black sense of comedy was on full 
display in these cartoons.

Out There features the over 250 cartoons that Wilson drew during his tenure 
with the magazines as well as all four covers he rendered—none of which 
have seen the light of day since their first appearance 50 years ago. Wilson 
also contributed both short stories and movie and book reviews, which are 
included as well. Out There resurrects hundreds of virtually unseen cartoons 
by one of the 20th century’s masters of the form.

GAHAN WILSON has been peeling back the troubling layers of modern life for 
more than half a century. He lives and broods in Sag Harbor, New York.

“Armed with a perverse comedic view of the monsters behind every corner and an illustration style 
that hits with the thwack of a nightmare, Mr. Wilson has been reassuring his readers for more than 
50 years that things really are as bad as they seem, probably worse.” — The New York Times

ALSO AVAILABLE:

Gahan Wilson: 50 Years of Playboy Cartoons
$75.00 Three-volume slipcased hardcover set
ISBN 978-1-60699-298-2

N
O

T
 F

IN
AL

 C
O

V
ER



26

$34.99 Hardcover
Humor / Comic Strips
184 pages, black-and-white with some 
color, 8 ¼” x 10 ¼” 
Territory: E • CQ: 18
ISBN 978-1-60699-856-4

• �Our first Rodrigues book was named 
one of “2013’s Best Graphic Novels”  
by The Village Voice

• �Named on of Bizarre magazine’s  
“Best Book of 2013”

• Digital ARC
• Age range: 18+

ALSO AVAILABLE:

Ray & Joe: The Story of a 
Man and His Dead Friend
ISBN 978-1-60699-668-3

GAG ON THIS: 
CARTOONS BY CHARLES 
RODRIGUES
By Charles Rodrigues; Edited by Bob Fingerman

TORN FROM THE PAGES OF THE NATIONAL LAMPOON

Charles Rodrigues was one of the fiercest, most audacious, taboo-busting 
cartoonists who ever lived, and our second collection of his cartoons from the 
National Lampoon may be the most jaw-droppingly potent collection of single 
gag cartoons ever published.

There was no subject Rodrigues wouldn’t tackle and none that he couldn’t 
make funny. There is no example of human suffering, misery, tragedy, or 
absurdity that is off limits. If they weren’t as funny as they in fact are, they 
would be considered tasteless, repugnant, and horrifying—but without a drop 
of rancor, even the chapter titled “Good Ways to Kill a Rock Performer.” 
There is virtually no way to adequately describe Rodrigues’ viciously wicked 
imagination.

CHARLES RODRIGUES (1926-2004) is best known for his longtime contri-
butions to National Lampoon and Playboy, and also created the syndicated strips 
Casey the Cop and Charlie.

JULY



27

$85.00 Hardcover
Comics & Graphic Novels / Literary
368 pages, full color, 10 ¾” x 13 ¾”
Territory: E • CQ: 6
ISBN 978-1-60699-843-4

• Great gift idea
• Deluxe, oversized art book
• Limited edition, never to be reprinted
• �Learn more at  

http://ronaldsearle.blogspot.com
• Age range: all ages

JULY

RONALD SEARLE’S AMERICA
Edited by Matt Jones

A COFFEE TABLE BEHEMOTH BY ONE OF THE GENIUSES 
OF 20TH CENTURY CARTOONING

This lushly-produced book compiles drawings and illustrations by legendary 
British illustrator Ronald Searle have been virtually unseen since their 
original publication in the 1960s. During this golden age of illustrative 
reportage,  Ronald Searle—an influence on historic figures as wide-ranging 
as Matt Groening, Pat Oliphant, and John Lennon—was sent by American 
magazines such as Holiday and LIFE to far-flung and exotic locations.  He 
would report back with a raft of drawings detailing his observations and 
experience in his trademark satirical and matchlessly virtuosic style.  

Dispatched to America in the early ’60s, Searle spent several years covering 
everything from sports to politics, from spreads on Palm Springs and Las 
Vegas to the Presidential contest between John F. Kennedy and Richard Nixon 
for magazines such as The Saturday Evening Post and TV Guide, capturing 
the essence of the American experience as seen through the eyes of a caustic 
Englishman. Edited by the passionate Searle scholar Matt Jones, whose 
Perpetua: Ronald Searle Tribute website has become the foremost resource for 
Searle fans, the book also features a running commentary by Searle himself (as 
well as his wife Kaye Webb), including the journal he kept during the JFK-
Nixon election, providing historical context to his assignments, recounting 
funny anecdotes, and making insightful observations about the drawings. This 
deluxe coffee-table book will be the most lavish treatment of Searle’s work that 
U.S. audiences have ever seen.

RONALD SEARLE (1920-2011) was a national treasure in his native England, 
and appointed Commander of the Order of the British Empire. He was also 
decorated with one of France’s highest awards, the Chevalier de la Légion 
d’honneur, and the German Order of Merit. 

MATT JONES is a story artist at Pixar and the curator of the Ronald Searle 
Tribute blog.

“The two people who have probably had the greatest influence on my life are Lewis Carroll and 
Ronald Searle.”—John Lennon

N
O

T
 F

IN
AL

 C
O

V
ER



Since 2001, Norwegian-born Jason has been entertaining American readers with 
his beautifully sparse style, dry wit, and often-silent stories. The 2002 Harvey Award 
winner for “Best New Talent” has gone on to win multiple Eisner and Ignatz Awards 
and become one of the medium’s most beloved creators. 

THE JASON BACKLIST

Athos in America
$24.99 Hardcover,
ISBN 978-1-60699-478-8

Why Are You Doing This?
$12.95 Paperback,
ISBN 978-1-56097-655-4

Isle of 100,000 Graves
$14.99 Paperback,
ISBN 978-1-60699-442-9

What I Did
$24.99 Hardcover,
ISBN 978-1-60699-414-6

Almost Silent
$24.99 Hardcover,
ISBN 978-1-56097-889-3

Low Moon
$24.99 Hardcover,
ISBN 978-1-60699-155-8

The Left Bank Gang
$12.95 Paperback,
ISBN 978-1-56097-742-1

Hey, Wait...
$12.95 Paperback,
ISBN 978-1-56097-463-5

Sshhhh!
$16.99 Paperback,
ISBN 978-1-56097-497-0

I Killed Adolf Hitler
$12.95 Paperback,
ISBN 978-1-56097-828-2

The Last Musketeer
$12.95 Paperback,
ISBN 978-1-56097-889-3

What is all this commo-
tion? Sleep is impossible in 

this infernal city!



29

Jason

$29.99 Hardcover
Comics & Graphic Novels / Literary
208 pages, full color, 6 ½” x 8 ½”
Territory: E • CQ: 24
ISBN 978-1-60699-854-0

• Review attention
• Jason’s first book since 2013’s Lost Cat
• Digital ARC
• Age range: 13+

AUGUST

IF YOU STEAL
by Jason

THE LONG-AWAITED NEW BOOK FROM A FAN FAVORITE

Jason’s latest collection indulges his light and playful side, consisting of eleven 
wildly off-kilter stories that mix incongruous elements of pop culture and 
a variety of genres, pastiches and mash-ups in a delightful brick of elegant 
graphic storytelling.

Frida Kahlo is a hired killer. Santo, the Mexican wrestling film star, faces his 
ultimate challenge. The rise and fall of Chet Baker—told in six pages. Night 
of the Vampire Hunter. The last word on the JFK assassination conspiracies. 
A non-linear heist story that also somehow includes images by Magritte. A 
big bug story based on 1950s black-and-white films. And what would Van 
Morrison’s Moondance album look like if it were a horror comic? All as 
foretold by Nostradamus, of course. And all told by Jason, whose sly and 
elusive meanings are hidden beneath a beguilingly deadpan style.

JASON hails from Oslo, Norway but resides in the south of France. 

“One of the medium’s finest storytellers.” — Publishers Weekly

“Although Jason’s art is attractive... it’s his grasp of sociopathy that stays with you. Jason is a 
master of frisson.” — Boston Sunday Globe

“When I read Jason for the first time, I was just as excited and devastated as the first time I read 
the poems of Emily Dickinson and Walt Whitman. Jason’s work is poetry. Beautiful and frightening. 
Redemptive and hopeless. He is the Kafka and Keats of the comic world.” — Sherman Alexie

N
O

T
 F

IN
AL

 C
O

V
ER



READ THE NEW YORK TIMES BEST-
SELLER THAT EVERYONE IS TALKING 
ABOUT! HIP HOP FAMILY TREE

Hip Hop Family Tree Vol. 1: 1970s–1981
ISBN 978-1-60699-690-4

Hip Hop Family Tree Vol. 2: 1981–1983
Introduction by Charlie Ahearn
ISBN 978-1-60699-756-7

Hip Hop Family Tree Vol. 1-2: 1975–1983 
Gift Box Set
$59.99 Two-volume hardcover slipcase 
with exclusive comic book
ISBN 978-1-60699-791-8

“Being in an Ed Piskor comic is cool enough to freeze hot water.” — Fab Five Freddy

“This is the comic of all time.” — Biz Markie

“Ed Piskor is the sh#t!!” — De La Soul

“Captures the personalities, imagery and milestones with a hilarity and efficiency 
that no other medium could.” — Billboard Magazine

“Gripping.”— NPR

“One of the defining histories of hip-hop.” —The Daily Beast

“Dope, yo.” —Washington Post

“The amount of research and history Piskor packs into this book is mind boggling.” 
–The Huffington Post

“Piskor has introduced scores of music fans to comics by serializing the series for 
free on BoingBoing, but these stories look even better in Fantagraphics’ printed 
collections.” — Los Angeles Times

“It’s a great story and Piskor tells it immaculately well.” — Bill Adler (co-author, Def 
Jam: The First 25 Years of the Last Great Record Label)

“ [Piskor] lovingly draws the origin stories of hip-hop’s legendary superheroes. Kool 
Herc, Grandmaster Flash and the Russell Simmons/Rick Rubin crossover team-up are 
rendered like something between The Watchmen and Wild Style.” —Rolling Stone

NEW YORK TIMES BEST SELLER • 2014 EISNER AWARD NOMINEE • 2013 
DIAMOND GEM AWARD NOMINEE • WASHINGTON POST TOP 10 GRAPHIC 
NOVELS OF 2013 • #3, PUBLISHERS WEEKLY COMIC WORLD CRITICS POLL • 
SPIN’S 18 BEST MUSIC BOOKS OF 2013 • AND MUCH MORE!



31

$27.99 Flexibound Original
Comics & Graphic Novels / Nonfiction
112 pages, full color, 9” x 13”
Territory: E • CQ: 48
ISBN 978-1-60699-848-9

• Serialized weekly on BoingBoing
• �A New York Times graphic paperback 

bestseller
• Off-the-book-page features
• �Debut and promo at 2015  

Comic-Con International
• Author events t.b.a.
• Age range: 16+

AUGUST

HIP HOP FAMILY TREE BOOK 3:  
1983-1984
by Ed Piskor

THE NEW YORK TIMES BESTSELLING SERIES CONTINUES!

Ed Piskor’s acclaimed graphic novel series continues! Book 3 highlights Run 
DMC’s rise to fame and introduces unassailable acts like Whodini, The Fat 
Boys, Slick Rick, and Doug E Fresh. The Beastie Boys become a rap group. 
Rick Rubin meets Russell Simmons to form Def Jam. The famous TV pilot 
to the dance show Graffiti Rock and the documentaries Style Wars and Breakin’ 
and Enterin’ are all highlighted in this volume spanning 1983-1984. Ed Piskor 
continues to deliver the goods in this comprehensive history of hip-hop.

ED PISKOR lives in Pittsburgh, PA.

See opposite page for more books in this series.



32

$12.99 Paperback Original
Comics & Graphic Novels / Literary
80 pages, full color, 4 ¼” by 6 ¾”
Territory: E • CQ: 48
ISBN 978-1-60699-851-9

• Review attention
• Digital ARC 
• �Follow Van Sciver at noahvansciver.

tumblr.com or @NoahVanSciver

ALSO AVAILABLE:

Saint Cole
$19.99 Flexibound,
ISBN 978-1-60699-817-5

The Hypo: The 
Melancholic Young 
Lincoln
$24.99 Hardcover,
ISBN 978-1-60699-619-5

FANTE BUKOWSKI
By Noah Van Sciver

THE AUTHOR OF THE HYPO PLUMBS THE DEPTHS OF THE 
HUMAN CONDITION

Noah Van Sciver’s latest graphic novella drops in on the life of the self-
styled, aspiring young writer, Fante Bukowski, as he delusively makes his way 
to literary fame and fortune, one drink at a time. Living in a cheap hotel, 
consorting with the debased and downtrodden, searching for that golden 
idea that will rocket him to the success he yearns for as the great American 
novelist, and to get respect from his father once and for all. But, there’s just 
one problem: Fante Bukowski has no talent for writing. 

This latest book from emerging talent Van Sciver is another unique character 
study (along with Spring’s Saint Cole and 2012’s The Hypo) that mines the 
author’s interest in pathos and the human condition. 

NOAH VAN SCIVER lives in Denver, CO. 

Praise for The Hypo: The Melancholic Young Lincoln:

“It’s rather like an American version of Dickens infused into a Jane Austen love story, and Van 
Sciver’s moody cross-hatching works exceedingly well in showing these lesser-known facets of 
Lincoln’s nonpolitical life. An excellent choice for compelling leisure reading as well as for use in 
classrooms.” — Library Journal
 
“Van Sciver’s psychologically astute examination of what might be termed Abraham Lincoln’s 
‘lost years’ (1837–1842) is as gripping and persuasive as the best historical fiction… This 
characterization of Lincoln is thoroughly human and identifiable, tracking a shadowy but formative 
period in the very uneven life of a man who shows little signs of becoming known as one of the 
greatest Americans. A thoroughly engaging graphic novel that seamlessly balances investigation 
and imagination.” — Publishers Weekly

AUGUST



33

Héctor Germán Oesterheld

THe

Francisco Solano López

$39.99 Hardcover 
Comics & Graphic Novels /  
Science Fiction
372 pages, black-and-white  
11 ½” x 8 ½” 
Territory: E • CQ: 10
ISBN 978-1-60699-850-2

• Review attention
• Digital ARC
• Age range: 15+

AUGUST

THE ETERNONAUT
By Héctor Germán Oesterheld and Francisco Solano López

A SEMINAL, LATIN-AMERICAN SCI-FI CLASSIC

Fantagraphics is proud to publish, for the first time in English, a graphic 
novel so powerful its main character’s image (much like Che Guevara’s) has 
become a potent symbol of the endless struggle against oppression; “Juan 
Salvo” appears on walls and in subways throughout Latin America to this day. 
This seminal Argentinian science fiction graphic novel was originally released 
as a serial from 1957–59. Juan Salvo, its inimitable protagonist, along with 
his friend Professor Favalli and the tenacious metalworker Franco, face what 
appears to be a nuclear accident, but quickly turns out to be something much 
bigger than they imagined. Cold War tensions, aliens of all sizes, space—and 
time travel—this one has it all. 

The Eternaut is also thinly disguised political allegory: its writer, Héctor 
Germán Oesterheld (HGO), because he was involved in groups who protested 
the military dictatorship, was “disappeared” and presumed dead in 1977. 
Classical artist Francisco Solano López (who had to flee Argentina for Spain) 
illustrated the book in a gritty, realistic style. This collaboration between two 
of the biggest names in Latin American comics is still powerful: the story 
of Juan Salvo, fighting to save Argentina and the world, lives on in sequels, 
retellings, and adaptations.

HÉCTOR GERMÁN OESTERHELD (born July 23, 1919; disappeared and 
presumed dead 1977), also known by his common abbreviation HGO, was an 
Argentine journalist and writer of graphic novels and comics. 

FRANCISCO SOLANO LÓPEZ (1928-2011) is one of the most influential 
Argentine cartoonists of all time. 



34

$12.99 Paperback Original 
Humor / Comic Strips 
128 pages, full color, 7 ¼” x 5 ½”
Territory: X • CQ: 40
ISBN 978-1-60699-852-6

• �Great gift idea
• �A new family-friendly format for a 

timeless Disney classic
• �A perfect read for fans of Disney’s 

Duck Tales
• Age range: All ages

ALSO AVAILABLE:

The Ghost in the Grotto
$12.99 Paperback Original
ISBN 978-1-60699-779-6

Sheriff of Bullet Valley
$9.99 Paperback Original
ISBN 978-1-60699-820-5

THE GOLDEN HELMET STARRING 
WALT DISNEY’S DONALD DUCK
by Carl Barks

A PERILOUS RACE TO CLAIM THE TREASURE OF A LIFETIME!

Donald Duck discovers an ancient map and triggers a race to recover a 
fabulous Viking artifact that will give its owner full legal title to all of North 
America! “The Golden Helmet” takes Donald and his nephews on one of 
their greatest quests ever—a rip-roaring adventure full of twists, turns, and 
calamitous reversals of fortune as they bound across treacherous seas, struggle 
across treacherous terrain—and get waylaid by treacherous opponents. Plus: 
Three more bonus tales guest-starring Daisy Duck, Gyro Gearloose, Gladstone 
Gander, and of course, Huey, Dewey, and Louie! All stories written and drawn 
by Disney Legend Carl Barks.

“The Golden Helmet” is the third in our affordable, kid-friendly Disney 
Duck adventure series: just-right half-height books packed with fun, laughs, 
and incredible adventure. Each story is complete with all the original artwork.

CARL BARKS (1901-2000), one of the most brilliant cartoonists of the 20th 
century, has entertained millions around the world with his timeless tales of 
Donald Duck and Uncle Scrooge. Among many other honors, he was named 
a Disney Legend and has been inducted into the William Randolph Hearst 
Cartoon Hall of Fame and the Will Eisner Comic Book Hall of Fame.

“[‘The Golden Helmet’ is] my favorite… an exciting plot, involving historical intrigue in the search 
for a fabulous treasure.” — Don Rosa

“I consider [Carl Barks’s comics] to be the best form of storytelling I’ve read.” — Jeff Kinney

“Enormously well crafted and equally enormously entertaining, timeless comedy adventures . . .  
the perfect gift for just about any reader of comics, regardless of age, background, or experience.”
— School Library Journal

“There are few storytellers in comics history that are more revered than Carl Barks, a titan figure 
who was one of three inaugural members in the Will Eisner Comic Book Hall of Fame.”  
— Los Angeles Times

“A priceless part of our literary heritage.” — George Lucas

AUGUST

©
 2

01
4 

D
IS

N
EY

 E
N

T
ER

PR
IS

ES
, I

N
C

.
N

O
T

 F
IN

AL
 C

O
V

ER

See opposite page for more volumes in this series.



35

$99.99 Hardcover 
Music / Punk
704 pages, full color, 13 ¼” x 9 ¾”
Territory: E • CQ: 4
ISBN 978-1-60699-849-6

• Review attention
• Off-the-book-page features
• Great gift idea 
• Age range: 13+

AUGUST

TOO FAST TO LIVE, TOO YOUNG TO 
DIE: PUNK AND POST-PUNK GRAPHICS
Edited by Andrew Krivine

A LANDMARK COFFEE TABLE BOOK CELEBRATING THE 40th 
ANNIVERSARY OF PUNK

Too Fast to Live, Too Young to Die is the definitive visual record of punk and post-
punk graphic design—its seven hundred-odd pages are packed with more than 
1,500 compelling images of the era. Readers will see much more than Xeroxed 
proclamations and ransom-style layouts: designers embraced diverse influences, 
dynamic images, and typographies with gusto and humor, and elements of 
Futurism, German Expressionism, Soviet-era posters, Pop Art and the Bauhaus 
movement are reflected in these pieces. The images in this book, sourced 
exclusively from the editor’s collection, are introduced by renowned graphic 
design author and editor Steven Heller, and contextualized by an essay by British 
rock journalist Peter Silverton (Filthy English, I Was a Teenage Sex Pistol).

ANDREW KRIVINE lives in Westchester County, NY, and is one of the world’s 
foremost collectors and experts on punk rock.



INDEX

Almost Silent	 28
Athos in America	 28

Barks, Carl	 4-5, 34
Baum, Jeremy	 14
Black River	 2
Boudinot, Ryan	 23
Bright-Eyed at Midnight	 16

Complete Crumb Comics, The	 20
Complete Peanuts, The	 18
Cornellá, Joan	 22
Crumb, R.	 20

Demons and Angels	 24
Disney, Walt	 4-7, 19, 34
Donald Duck	 4-5, 19, 34
Dörfler		 14

EC Comics	 8-9
Eternonaut, The	 33
Eye of the Majestic Creature	 16

Fante Bukowski	 32
Feldstein, Al	 8-9
Foster, Hal	 10-11
Furry Trap, The	 2

Gag on This	 26
Gahan Wilson Sunday Comics	 25
Gahan Wilson: 50 Years of  
Playboy Cartoons	 25
Gahan Wilson’s Out There	 25
Ghost of the Grotto	 34
Golden Helmet, The	 34
Goodin, Robert	 1
Grave Business and Other Stories	 9

Hernandez, Gilbert	 3
Hey, Wait…	 28
Hip Hop Family Tree	 30-31
Hypo, The	 32
Hayes, Leah	 13

I Killed Adolf Hitler	 28
If You Steal	 29
Ingels, Graham	 8-9
Isle of 100,000 Graves	 28

Jason		  28-29
Jessica Farm	 2

Krivine, Andrew	 35
Kurdles, The	 4

Last Musketeer, The	 28
Leaf		  15
Left Bank Gang, The	 28
López, Francisco Solano	 33
Low Moon	 28

Ma, Daishu	 15
Maria M.	 3
McCay, Winsor	 17
Merkl, Ulrich	 17
Mickey Mouse	 6-7
Mox Nox	 22

Not Funny Ha-Ha	 13
Nuts		  25

Octopus Rises, The	 23
Oesterheld, Héctor Germán	 33

Peanuts	 18
Pirates in the Heartland	 24
Piskor, Ed	 30-31
Prince Valiant	 10-11

Ray & Joe	 26
Rodrigues, Charles	 26
Ronald Searle’s America	 27
Rosa, Don	 19
Rosenkranz, Patrick	 24

Sacred Heart	 21
Saint Cole	 32
Schulz, Charles M.	 18
Searle, Ronald	 27
Sheriff of Bullet Valley	 34
Simmons, Josh	 2
Sshhhh!	 28
Stein, Leslie	 16
Suburbia, Liz	 21

Takako, Shimura	 12
Too Fast to Live, Too Young To Die	 35

Uncle Scrooge	 4, 19

Van Sciver, Noah	 32

Walt Disney Uncle Scrooge and  
Donald Duck	 19
Walt Disney’s Donald Duck	 4-5, 34
Walt Disney’s Mickey Mouse	 6-7
Wandering Son	 12
What I Did	 28
Why Are You Doing This? 	 28
Wilson, Gahan	 25
Wilson, S. Clay	 24
Winsor McKay’s Dino	 17

A

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

N

T

O

U

B

M

P

R

S

V

W



7563 lake city way ne  •  seattle, wa 98115  •  usa
telephone: 206-524-1967  •  fax: 206-524-2104

customer service: 800-657-1100
fbicomix@fantagraphics.com  •  www.fantagraphics.com

SUMMER 2015 SUMMER 2015

Distributed to the book trade in the 
United States by:

W.W. NORTON AND COMPANY, INC.
500 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10110
Tel.: 212-354-5500
Fax: 212-869-0856
Order Dept. Tel.: 800-233-4830
Order Dept. Fax: 800-458-6515
Customer Service Dept.: 800-233-4830
Special Sales Dept.: 
800-286-4044
www.wwnorton.com

In the United Kingdom & Europe:

TURNAROUND DISTRIBUTION
Unit 3, Olympia Industrial Estate
Coburg Rd., London N22 6TZ
Tel.: 44 (0)20 8829-3002
Fax: 44 (0)20 8881-5088
Email: orders@turnaround-uk.com
www.turnaround-uk.com
www.pubeasy.com

In Canada: 

CANADIAN MANDA GROUP
664 Annette Street
Toronto, ON M6S 2C8
Tel.: 416-516-0911
Fax: 416-516-0917
Toll-free fax: 1-888-563-8327
Email: general@mandagroup.com
www.mandagroup.com

In Australia and New Zealand:

John Wiley & Sons Australia, Ltd.  
42 McDougall Street   
Milton, Queensland 4064
Tel (61) 7 3859 9755
Fax (61) 7 3859 9715
email: aus-custservice@wiley.com

In Japan:

MK International Ltd.
1-3-13-201 Higashi-Mizuhodai 
Fujimi-shi 
Saitama 354-0015
Japan
Tel (81) 49 275 3287
Fax (81) 49 275 3285
email: Tokyo@wwnorton.jp

In Taiwan and Korea:

B. K. Norton Ltd. 
5F, 60 Roosevelt Road
Sec. 4, Taipei 100
Taiwan 
Tel (886) 2 6632 0088 
Fax (886) 2 2368 8929
email: lillianh@bookman.com.tw

In Hong Kong and Macau:

Transglobal Publishers Service Ltd.
27/F Unit E Shield Industrial Centre 
84/92 Chai Wan Kok Street
Tsuen Wan, N.T.
Hong Kong
Tel (852) 2413 5322
Fax (852) 2413 7049
email: Anthony.Choy@transglobalpsl.com

In People’s Republic of China:

Everest Internationl Publishing Services
Wei Zhao, Director
2-1-503 UHN Intl
2 Xi Ba He Dong Li
Beijing 100028
Tel  (86) 10 5130 1051
Fax (86) 10 5130 1052
Mobile (86) 13 6830 18054
email: wzbooks@aol.com

In Singapore, Malaysia:

Pansing Distribution Pte Ltd
1 New Industrial Road
Times Centre
Singapore 536196
Tel  (65)  6319 9939
Fax (65)  6459 4930 
email: infobooks@pansing.com

In Thailand, Cambodia, Laos, Vietnam, 
Myanmar: 

Hardy Bigfoss International Co., Ltd.
293 Maenam Kwai Road, Tambol Tha 
Makham
Amphur Muang
Kanchanaburi 71000
Thailand
Tel (66) 3451 1676
Fax (66) 3451 1746
email: keith@hardybigfoss.com

In Mexico, South and Central America, 
the Caribbean: 

US PubRep, Inc
5000 Jasmine Drive
Rockville, MD 20853, USA
Tel (301) 838 9276
Fax (301) 838 9278
email: craigfalk@aya.yale.edu

Distributed to the comic book specialty 
market by Diamond Comics Distribu-
tors (www.diamondcomics.com).

Also available via Last Gasp Books 
(www.lastgasp.com). 

For information on distribution 
elsewhere, please contact Martin Bland.

General Inquiries  
fbicomix@fantagraphics.com 
Sales & Distribution Martin Bland
mbland@fantagraphics.com
Publicity & Marketing Jacq Cohen
cohen@fantagraphics.com
Print Buyer Mike Baehr
mbaehr@fantagraphics.com
Associate Publisher Eric Reynolds  
reynolds@fantagraphics.com 
President & Publisher Gary Groth  
groth@fantagraphics.com

Catalog Copyright © 2014
Fantagraphics Books, Inc. 

All images © 2014 the respective author(s), 
except:
Peanuts © 2014 Peanuts Worldwide, LLC.
Mickey Mouse & Donald Duck © 2014 
Disney Enterprises, Inc.
EC Comics © 2014 William M. Gaines 
Agent, Inc. 
Prince Valiant © 2014 King Features

Catalog Editor Eric Reynolds

Catalog Design & Production  
Paul Baresh & Keeli McCarthy

Printed in Canada




	front cover
	back cover
	ifc
	ibc
	page 1

